
 

COABE 2023 Math & Numeracy Strand  
The Adult Numeracy Network (ANN) sponsors a strand of math & numeracy related 
workshops at every COABE. Any session title that has a blue link will connect you to the 
materials shared at that workshop. Click on the session title to access the resources from that session. Want to 
know more about a workshop? Simply click or copy the presenter’s contact information linked to their name. 
 

Session 
# 

Workshop Title Presenter(s) & Contact Info 

Pre- 
Conference 

Elevate Student Agency with Mathematical 
Play 

Sarah Lonberg-Lew, Adult Numeracy 
Center at TERC 
Christin Smith, Community Learning 
Partners 

1  
hybrid 

Designing Digital Tasks for Adult Numeracy 
Learners to Solve Real-World Problems 

Stephen Sireci and Javier 
Suarez-Avarez, University of 
Massachusetts Amherst 
Heidi Schuler-Jones, Adult Numeracy 
Center at TERC 
Debbie Varn, Senior Implementation 
Consultant 

1 in-person Instead of Looking AT Math, What If We 
Looked at the World WITH Math? 

Lindsey Pust, ATLAS @ Hamline 
University 
Rebecca Strom, Mankato Area ABE 

2 in-person What Can Math Teachers Do to Promote Racial 
Equity? 

Sarah Lonberg-Lew, Adult Numeracy 
Center at TERC 
Cynthia Peters, World Education 

3  
hybrid 

It's All in the Details: Foster Active Learning 
Using Data Visualizations 

Patricia Helmuth and Sherri Lattimer, 
Hudson Valley RAEN 

3 in-person 
The Adult Numeracy in the Digital Era Project: 
A Technology-enabled Mathematics Course for 
Adult Learners 

Ann Edwards and Lewis Hosie, WestEd, 
Carnegie Math Pathways 

4  
hybrid 

BeCALM Operation Sense: Remote-Ready 
Curriculum for Beginning Math Learners 
(Available in English and in Spanish) 

Mercedez Casciato, Adult Numeracy 
Center at TERC 

4 in-person Digital Tools You Should be Using in Your Math 
Instruction Cynthia Bell, Literacy Assistance Center 

5  
hybrid Start with Algebra Christin Smith, Community Learning 

Partners 

https://padlet.com/adultnumeracynetwork/2023teachinglearninginstitute
https://padlet.com/adultnumeracynetwork/2023teachinglearninginstitute
mailto:Sarah1729@gmail.com
mailto:csmith2@dcc.edu
mailto:sireci@acad.umass.edu
mailto:suarezj@umass.edu
mailto:suarezj@umass.edu
mailto:heidi_schuler-jones@terc.edu
mailto:dsv1@msn.com
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cAGRtcp3NuAUx9dgw9AzJcxEdBoRhLYi/view
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cAGRtcp3NuAUx9dgw9AzJcxEdBoRhLYi/view
mailto:lpust01@hamline.edu
mailto:Rebecca.L.Strom@gmail.com
https://docs.google.com/document/u/0/d/1a62cmkBWTaXpxY1p9PWOvLlasfxbUoFRPhw4czK5dyo/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/u/0/d/1a62cmkBWTaXpxY1p9PWOvLlasfxbUoFRPhw4czK5dyo/edit
mailto:Sarah1729@gmail.com
mailto:cynthia_peters@worlded.org
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1PGxLamRpMy1PYfuETf75jgGajfk_GXFO?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1PGxLamRpMy1PYfuETf75jgGajfk_GXFO?usp=sharing
mailto:mathpractitioner@gmail.com
mailto:sherri.lattimer@ouboces.org
mailto:aedward@wested.org
https://sabes.org/content/becalm-part-2-operation-sense-remote-ready-curriculum-beginning-math-students-gle-2-4
https://sabes.org/content/becalm-part-2-operation-sense-remote-ready-curriculum-beginning-math-students-gle-2-4
mailto:macevedo1665@gmail.com
mailto:CynthiaB@lacnyc.org
https://bit.ly/startwithalgebra
mailto:eli.christin@gmail.com


 

5 in-person What Does Unforgettable Math Instruction 
Look Like? 

Patricia Helmuth and Sherri Lattimer, 
Hudson Valley RAEN 

6  
hybrid 

Be Your Own Boss: Use Math -and internet 
research- to Take Charge of Your Decisions 

Connie Rivera, Adult Numeracy Center 
at TERC 

6 in-person Using Math Manipulatives in the Adult 
Education Classroom Pamela Greig, Olympic College 

7  
hybrid 

Math Teachers’ Circles: Learning Math Through 
Problem-Posing and Collaboration 

Eric Appleton and Mark Trushkowsky, 
CUNY Adult Literacy Program  

7 in-person Keep Calm and Math On! 
Krista Mosher, Texas Center for the 
Advancement of Literacy and Learning 
(TCALL) 

9  
hybrid 

Integrating Financial Literacy into the HSE 
Math Classroom to Improve Critical Thinking 
and Problem- Solving Skills 

Rebecca Eller-Molitas, New Readers 
Press 

9 in-person What Math is Needed for the Workplace? I 
know when I will use this! Michael Matos, scaleLIT 

10 
in-person 

Digging Deeper Digitally with Desmos: 
Mastering Mathematical Skills in a Mixed Ability 
ABE Setting 

Tyneisha Hamilton, Literacy Action 

11 in-person Mathematical Language Routines: Supporting 
ELs in ABE 

Connie Rivera, Adult Numeracy Center 
at TERC 

 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1K-Gf4uNFGncs653lUueTywH6qcHn1avn?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1K-Gf4uNFGncs653lUueTywH6qcHn1avn?usp=sharing
mailto:mathpractitioner@gmail.com
mailto:sherri.lattimer@ouboces.org
https://www.sabes.org/content/be-your-own-boss-unit
mailto:connie_rivera@terc.edu
mailto:pgreig@olympic.edu
https://bit.ly/CAMICOABE2023
https://bit.ly/CAMICOABE2023
mailto:eric.appleton@cuny.edu
mailto:mark.trushkowsky@cuny.edu
mailto:kdmosher@tamu.edu
mailto:reller@proliteracy.org
mailto:mfmatos02@yahoo.com
mailto:thamilton@literacyaction.org
mailto:connie_rivera@terc.edu
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